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‘Newman A M Jr ads

- Richmond & Harrisonburg

Lend Co The ads

Tashington Cincinnati
& St Louis R R Co ads

Koontz Harriet ads
Bontz George as Tr &e¢
ads

Bonts John J &c ads
Rogers Mary C &c ads
Rogers Hudson's heirs

Herring Wm as Tr &c ads
Rowan Jacob M ads
McGlaughlin J H ads

Patterson B G & wife
McGlaughlin J H & wife
McGalughlin J H & wife
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Lambert J 7 H %o
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Spitzer Newton J &e
Liskey Mary E & husb
Coffman Joseph S & wife
Downey E A & wife
Armentrout Theop &e
Bryant Louisa A &c
Burtner Mary E &c
- FEarmean George N & wife
Farman Joseph & wife
Shifflett Sarah E &c
Miller Thomas M A &c
Bond Margeret A
Life Jennie F & Husb
Liskey Abraheam
Funkhouser Jacob C &c
Huffman John M &c
Morris A J &c

Britt Willism A & wife

Mauzy G W & wife

- Baugher G H & wife

Msuzy Fannie & husband

N
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Book -

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

53

T s U

1895
1895
1806
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
18956
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895

(Grantees.
Page ;nlgti;fm?nt Re]é)::gaﬁon
96 B&S ,0ct 3
98 B %S  Oct 3
9 B&S Oct 3
100 B &'S Oct 3
101 B & S Oct 3
101 B &S Oct 3
102 B&S Oct 3
103 B & S Qet 3
104 B & S Oct 3
105 B & S Oct 3
106 B & S Oct 3
107 B & S Oct 3
107 B & S Oct 3
232 B &S Nov 30
233 B & S Nov 30
234 B & S Nov 30
235 B & S Nov 30
236 B & 8  Nov 30
237 » B & S Nov 30
239 B & S Nov 30
240 B & S Nov 30
241 B & S Nov 30

LY

1895



507

(Grantee

a
Chesapeake

n
"
n
"
n
n

"

n

f

n
n

1"

S

2

estern R R Co

"

"

n

n

"

L

n

"

i
|

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEFGH

"
"
n

"

"

GIVEN NAMKS
1 J KL MNO

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

"

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors

Gordon Jeames &c
Brown Richard &c
Crofford L C & wife
Brown Berryman

Brown Richard & wife
Warble George E & wife
Tyant Augustine & wife
Baugher A J ad s

Miller Sarah &c ads

Laymen James &c

.Rush C R & wife

McGahey James V &c

- Berry Joseph F & wife

Lilly J R &e

 Dutrow John R

Yancey W B & wife

Earman J Newmen ads

McGahey Frances M ads

Cover FPanson ads
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e Grantees B ABCDEFGH 1 KL M N o PO RETUVWX Yz Grantors _Book  Page j ind of rateof
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Chesapeake/ostern R R Co , vs Nicholass S Fannie ads 53 447 | Condemna- Dec Gt 1895
‘ ! : : : | tion :
" " " | . Rinker Fmme E %c¢ 53 448  Condemna- Dec Ct 1895
| S f ; tion !
" " " | vs Johnson A W ads 53 450 Condemna- Jan Ct 1896
| : ! tion ‘
" n | n | Johnson T M ads 53’ 451 Condemna- Jan Ct 1896
| | ~ ; f tion

" " " Funkhouser J ¥  &c 53 453 B &S  Jan 31 1896
" " " ‘ Koontz John M % 53 455 B &S  Jan 31 1896
" " " Hammen Joseph A & wife 53 456 B & S  Jan 31 1896
" " " | Harris Frederick & wife 53 457 B & S  Jan 31 1896
" " " i Harner A J & wife 53 457 B & S  Jen 31 1896
n " " Harnsberger C G &% wife 53 459 B &S  Jan 31 1896
" " n Bishop John & wife 53 460 B &S  Jan 31 1896
" " " &  McGlaughlin J H 54° 11 Agreement Feb 29 1896
" " " Deputy J W & wife 54 136 B &S  Mar 31 1896
" " " Kagey J M % 54, 138] B & S  Mar 31 1896
" "i " Roudabush H M 54 139 Agreement NMar 31 1896
" " " Roudabush H M 54 141 B &S  Mer 31 189%
" " " Scott John eds 54 269 Condemna- Feb 18 1896

i ; ; tion
n " u - vs Rush Jacob HF  ads 54 271 Condemns- Feb 18 1896

; : tion
" " n vs Earmsn C Strawbush ads 54 272 Condemna- Feb 21 1896
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srantees : ABCD l::M;f‘K?; H 1 Jml‘{mNI,N?\?m?q 0 PQ RETUYVWNX Y7 i Grantors Book - Page ],,I:fr"l;lnf’cfm ' ,{e{,’(‘;,!;{;;{(m f
| . f‘ | | | |
Chesapeake & Wesiern R R Co | i vs iTaylor-Archibald's 54 273 iCondemna-‘Feb 28 1896%
1 | i Fxors &c f g tion
" | " § " | Clatterbuck Joseph &c 54 327 B &S  May 25 1896
" " f " ' ' Gentry Allen & wife 54 32329 B & S Nay 25 1896
" " " | - Sipe Robert A 54 330 B &S May 25 1896
" " % " } Gover Hanson & wife 54 331 B &S May 25 1896
" : " § " | ' Yancey Wm L Spl Comr 54 454 i B&S vJul 9 1896
" " " | ' Keezell George B & wife 55 75 B &S  Sep 18 1896
" " " Altaffer G W k¢ 55 306 B &S  Dec 22 1896
" " " Baugher G H & wife 55 520 . B&S Feb 6 1897
" " " ’ _Blosser Jonas H & wife 55 523 B &S  Feb 6 1897
" " " | 'Reherd P W & wife 55 311 B &S  Dec 23 1896
" " % " i Breeden Frances & husb 55 343 B & S  Dec 31 1896
" " § " | :Conrnd Ed § Spl Comr 56 300 B &S  Apr 28 1897
" " " | Hollen A R & wife 56 ;515 B &S ‘May 4 1897
" " " ‘ Cox HATW k% 56 327 | B &S  May 6 1897
" " " | Herring Edward & wife 57 6 B&S  Jul 29 1897
" " ; " %Lindsey J H & wife 57 160 B &S ‘Sep 27 1897
" " " Miller John A & wife 57 199 B & S Oct 11 1897
" " " | Harris John T Jr 57 203 B &S  Oct 13 1897
Spl Comr
" " 2 " & Bertram A D &c 58 149 éAgreement Mar 14 1898

t "o " Bertram A E ¢ 58 151 B & S Mar 14 1898
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Grantees ABCDEF O H 1] LM N o PQR STUVWXY z Grantors Book  Page Inlg;fnf;nt RecDoiEiea(t)iin
Chesapesake & Western R R Co Reherd D C 58 327 B &S Apr 27 1898
m " v " v Rickard-B F & 59 46 B &S Jul 30 1898
b " v " " Eiler A P & Wife b9 163 B &S Sep 8 1898
" " " moom Brown Belinda 59 367 B & S Nov 14 1898
" " " " hid Liskey Robert & Wife 63 439 B &S Jun 4 1900
" n " " n ve Showalter Lizzie &c ade6d '450 Cndmnationdug 17 1896
" " " " " vs Pirkey Alexander &c ads 63 450 CndmnationAug 17 1896
" " " " " vs Rodeffer Laurae &c ads 63 450 CndmnstionAug 17 1896
" Tooon " " Jennings W K &ec 66 458 B&S Deec 2 1901
w n hid " n vs Taylor J W &c ads 66 490 CndmnatiomDec -~ 1901
" n " " " Roller John E & wife 66 526 B &S Dec 23 1901
" " " " n EBiler A P & wife 66 528 B &S Deec 23 1901
" " " v Elkton Improvement Co &868 52 B &S lNay 24 1902
" n " LI & Roudabush Mary C &e 74 30 Agreement Dec 23 1904
" " " " n & Stone J A : 80 306 Agreement Jul 23 1907
w " " " " Harris Johm T Spl Comr 80 309 B &S Jul 23 1907



